502191303 01/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zdenka Zanova	01/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chartpak, Inc.	
Street Address:	510 Broad Hollow Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	

Name:	Koh-l-Noor Hardtmuth A.S.	
Street Address:	Address: F.A. Gerstnera 21/3	
City:	Ceske Budejovice	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	371 30	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13738334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 708-1800

Email: gdeluca@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Jay A. Bondell

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

PATENT

REEL: 029609 FRAME: 0224

1373833

502191303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0186173 (0066/JAB)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay A. Bondell
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029609 FRAME: 0225

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zdenka Zanova, a citizen of the Czech Republic, residing at Severni 16, 37372 Lisov, Czech Republic, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Multicolor Writing and Designing Means, for which I executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Chartpak, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 510 Broad Hollow Road, Suite 205, Melville, NY 11747 and Koh-I-Noor Hardtmuth A.S., a Czech Republic joint stock company having a registered seat at F.A. Gerstnera 21/3, 371 30 České Budějovice, Czech Republic are each desirous of jointly obtaining undivided equal ownership to the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application in the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Zdenka Zanova, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Chartpak, Inc. and KOH-I-NOOR Hardtmuth A.S., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in undivided equal shares to each, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said

PATENT REEL: 029609 FRAME: 0226 improvements jointly to the said Chartpak, Inc. and KOH-I-NOOR Hardtmuth A.S., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said business entities, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts know to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said business entity, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States, its territories and possessions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

PATENT REEL: 029609 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 01/11/2013